TS INFORMATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077
DATED: October 16, 2001

ACKLEY LEADS SEMINOLE MEN’S GOLF TEAM TO NINTH PLACE FINISH AT GARY KOCH

TAMPA, Fla. — Florida State junior Matt Ackley shot a career-low tying two-under par 70 in the third round and the
Seminoles finished in ninth place in the team standings at the Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Intercollegiate as play concluded
Tuesday. Ackley led the Seminoles with a 32™ place finish in the individual standings. It was his highest since finishing in 27"
place in the 1999 Louisiana State Invitational. A trio of Florida State golfers followed Ackley — Brad Lusenhop, Peter Mitchell
and Eric Beaty — who all finished tied for 42™-place.

Ackley (Lake Mary, Fla.) enjoyed his best round of the tournament after posting consecutive scores of 76 in the first two
rounds. His 54-hole total of 222 was the second best of his career. Ackley shot a career-best 219 at the 1999 Billy Hitchcock
Intercollegiate. He entered this week’s tournament averaging 76.66 strokes in 18 previous career rounds and averaged 74.00
strokes in the three rounds over the course of the last two days.

Junior Pete Mitchell (Miami, Fla.) shot a career-low 71 in the third round and finished in a tie for 42“d-place with a score
of 224. His tournament score of 224 marked the best of his career and his finish in the individual standings was the second best of
his career. Mitchell stood in a tie for 64" place in the individual standings after the first round of play and averaged 72.50 strokes
in rounds two and three to improve his placement by 22 positions.

Sophomore Brad Lusenhop (Gloversville, N.Y.) and freshman Eric Beaty (Germantown, Tenn.) finished tied for 42"
place along with Mitchell. Lusenhop shot a two-over par 74 while Beaty carded a five-over par 77 in the third round. Both
Lusenhop and Beaty shot even-par scores of 72 in Monday’s second round.

Florida’s Camilo Villegas sank a 20-foot putt on the final hole to claim individual medallist honors in leading Florida to
the team championship. It marked the second consecutive year the Gators had won the event. Florida finished the three-round
event with an 843 total, 16 strokes ahead of North Florida and Texas Christian which both tied for second place at 869. The
victory was the second of Villegas’ collegiate career.

The Seminole men continue their fall schedule at the Tennessee Tournament of Champions in Knoxville, Tenn., Oct. 22-
23.

Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Intercollegiate/Oct. 15-16, 2001/(Individual - Final Results)
Old Memorial Golf Course/Tampa, Fla.

9/15 Florida State 306 294 289 889

T32 Matt Ackley 76 76 70 222

T42 Brad Lusenhop 78 72 74 224

T42 Pete Mitchell 79 74 71 224
T42 Eric Beaty 75 72 77 224
T5% Rick Westbrock 77 77 74 228

Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Intercollegiate/Oct. 15-16, 2001/{Team - Final Results)
Old Memorial Golf Course/Tampa, Fla.

1. Florida B43 5. Louisiana State 886
2. North Florida 869 9. Florida State 889
Texas Christian 869 10. Col. of Charleston 891

4, Kentucky 872 11 Rhode Island 893
5. Ohio State 873 12. Texas A&M 804
6. Mississippi 877 3. Georgia State 902
NC State 277 14, South Florida 905

15, UCF 913

- WWW . seminoies.com--

NMooTre A fC Lenter ®

rone: {8507 6

WWW.SEMInoies.com
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UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA SPORTS INFORMATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2001

CONTACT: AARON DEWALL AT (352) 375-4683 (EXT. 6100)

GATORS WIN SECOND CONSECUTIVE GARY KOCH INTERCOLLEGIATE,
VILLEGAS WINS MEDALIST HONORS

TAMPA, Fla. - Camilo Villegas sank a 20-foot putt on the final hole to claim
individual medalist honors in leading defending national champion Florida to its
second consecutive Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Men's Intercollegiate team title
Tuesday. Florida finished the three-round event with an 843 total, 16 strokes
ahead of North Florida and TCU which both tied for second place at 869.

On the 18" hole, Villegas sank his 20-foot putt down a hill to win the event. He
finished with a 9-under par (207), edging Gator junior Bubba Dickerson by one
stroke. Dickerson, who trailed Villegas by four strokes after the first two rounds,
placed second at 8-under (208).

“It was a nice battle with Camilo and Bubba,” Florida head coach Buddy
Alexander said. “You don't want either one lose but it was fun to watch and great
to see. It's great to see both of them playing this well this early in the season.
Camilo made a great putt to win today. It was not an easy putt by any means.”

Villegas built his lead Monday as he shet a competitive course record 62 in the
event's second round for a nine-under-par 135. Villegas, who birdied 10 holes
and parred the eight other, shattered the former course record of 64 held by
professional tour member Spider Miller. The record is “competitive” because
tournament co-sponsor Gary Koch shat a 66 from the pro tees on multipte
occasions with club members. Villegas' round was shot under tournament
conditions on the par-72 course.

In addition, Villegas' 62 was the lowest round shot by a Gator since 1989 when
Steve Scott fired a 63 in the Gator Invitational. According to records, it was also
the second lowest round registered in school history. The Florida record-low
round is 61 shot three times (Billy Turner in 1857, Adam Armagost in 1981, Brian
Gay in 1994) but it was accomplished on the University of Florida's par-70
course, The win was the second of his collegiate career (he aiso won last year's
NCAA regional title).

“Camilo didn’'t have a great first round,” Alexander said. "He did the same thing
in the first couple of tournaments. He played poorly, then got in the zone in the
second round.”

All five Gator golfers placed within the field’s top-15. Junior Ari Savolainen
finished in a tie for seventh (76-70-68-214) and junior Dalton Melynk, competing
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in his first collegiate invitational, finished in a tie for 13" place (73—-72&73-218).
Senior Camilo Benedetti rounded out the Gator lineup in a tie for 15 wgh a 76-
74-79-219  Competing as an individual, junior Robert Litsey tied for 117 place

with a 76-68-72-217.

“We needed to play a good event,” Buddy Alexander said. "We didn't play as
well as we wanted to in our first two tournaments. We didn't play a good first
round but our last two rounds, we played just about as well as we could play.”

Florida (292-273-278-565) began the second round in third place after shooting a
292 but the Gators used Villegas’ 62 and Dickerson's 69 to take command.
Kentucky led the field after the first round as it shot a combined 289 (+1),
followed by Ohio State (290, +2). After round two, Kentucky trailed the Gators by

14 strokes.

The field featured three of Golfweek's top-10 nationally ranked teams, five of the
top-30 nationally ranked teams (1. TCU, 8. Ohio State, 10. Florida, 17. College of
Charleston, and 30. North Florida) and nine of the nation’s top-50 ranked
individuals including UF's Villegas (No. 10) and Dickerson (No. 13).

Florida has now won two straight Gary Koch Intercollegiate titles. In its third
year, the Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Intercollegiate was co-hosted by the
University of Florida and the University of Central Florida and was being held in
honor of former University of Florida golfer Gary Kach. Koch, who was on hand
at the tournament, is a member of the Gators’ 1973 NCAA championship team,
captured 10 collegiate tournament tities and was a four-time All America
selection as a Gator letterwinner from 1971-73.

After graduation, Koch made an impact on the PGA Tour as he won six events
and his earnings totaled over $1 million. In 1980, Koch embarked on a career in
broadcast as a golf analyst for ESPN before going to NBC-TV in 1997,

The Old Memorial Golf Course is a par-72, 7,236-yard course. Last year, Florida
won the event with a 8-under par three-round total of 858 as 2001 NCAA
medalist Nick Gilliam led the Gators with a second-place individual finish.

UJF--
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FINAL RESULTS Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-16-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School Scores

1 Florida, U. of 292 273 278 8413 -21
2 North Florida, U. of 293 285 287 8ES +5
TCU 296 284 289 868 +5

4 Kentucky, U. of 289 250 253 B72 +8
5 Ohio State Univ. 290 29z 251 873 +9
6 Mississippi, U. of 297 295 285 877 +13
Nerth Carolina State 294 254 289 B77 +13

g Louisiana State U. 299 291 296 886 +22
9 Florida State Univ. 306 2924 285 889 +25
10 Charleston, Coll. of 304 298 289 891 +27
11 Rhode Island, U. of gy 287 2581 893 +29
12 Texas A&M University 308 295 291 894 +30
13 Georgia State Univ. 306 306 290 902 +28B
14 So. Florida, U. of 304 296 305 305 +4 1
5 Central Florida, U. 312 305 298 915 +51

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRTIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www, GOLFSTAT.COM
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
Tampa,
(Today:10-16-2001)

FL

72
83
70
72
71
72
73
68
72
68
76
72
70
73
£3
&9
73
74
71
73
£5
71
TZ

207
208
21l
211
213
213
214
214
215
216
217
217
218
218
218
2l9
219
220
220
220
4220
220
220

0ld Memorial G.C.
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16
Par: 72
Yardage: 7236
Top 20 Teams Scores
Florida, U. of 292 273 278 8473
North Florida, of 293 289 287 B69
TCcu 286 284 289 869
Kentucky, U. of 289 280 293 B72
Ohio State. Univ. 290 292 291 873
Missiseippi, U. of 297 295 285 877
North Carclina State 294 294 289 877
Louisiana State U. 299 281 286 BAE
Florida State Uniwv. 306 294 288 889
Charleston, Coll. of 304 2398 288 891
Rhode Island, U. of 205 297 281 8o2
Texas A&M University 08 295 291 B854
Georgia State Univ. 306 206 2390 802
9o, Florida, U. of 304 296 305 905
Central Florida, U. 312 305 298 3165
Top 20 Players School Scores
Camilo Villegas Florida 73 62
Bubba Dickerson Florida 70 69
Adam Rubinson TCU 71 70
Justin Collins Ohic State 653 71
John Holmes Kentucky 72 70
Brad Schwartz N. Florida 71 70
Jason Moon NC State 72 69
Ari Savolainen Florida 76 70
Andy Doeden TCU 76 67
Garth Mulroy NC State 74 74
ricardo Carrille So Florida 72 69
*Robert Litsey Florida 75 69
John Limanti N. Florida 76 72
Dalton Melnyk Florida 73 72
Stephen Reed Texas A&M 77 73
Camilo Benedetti Florida 76 74
Tommy Clement QOle Miss 74 72
Garrett Prather L5U 75 71
Henrik Sevegran Georgia St 74 7
J.J. Killeen TCU 72 78
Daniel Brunson Charleston 74 78
Rodney Thomas NC State 74 75
Vince Covello N. Florida 77 7
GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, ALl Rights Reserved, Golfstat
Check ocut Stats, Scores, and More: www  GOLFETAT,

COM
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Inter
Tampa, FL
(Today:10-16-2001)

Gary Koch/Cleveland Gelf
0ld Memorial G.C.
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16

FINAL RESULTS
Individual

Par: 72
Yardage: 7236
Fin. Name School Scores

1 Camilo villegas Florida 73 62 72 207 -9
2 Bubba Dickerson Florida 70 £9 69 208 -8
3 Adam Rubinson TCU 71 70 70 211 -5
Justin Collins Ohio State 68 71 72 211 -5

5 John Holmes Kerntucky 72 70 71 213 -3
Brad Schwartz N. Florida 71 70 72 213 -3

7 Jason Moon NC State 72 69 73 214 -2
Ari Savolainen Florida 76 70 68 214 -2

9 andy Doeden TCU 76 67 72 215 -1
10 Garth Mulroy NC State 74 74 68 216 E
11 Ricardo Carrillo So Florida 72 &9 76 217 +1
*Robert Litsey Florida 76 69 72 217 +1

13 John Limanti N, Florida 76 72 70 218 +2
Dalton Melnyk Florida 73 72 73 2.8 +2

15 Stephen Reed Texas A&M 77 73 69 2189 +3
Camiloc Benedstti Florida 76 7& 69 z219 +3
Tommy Clement Ole Miss 74 72 73 219 +3

18 Garrett Prather Lsu 75 71 74 220 4
Henrik Sevegran Georgia St 74 75 71 220 +4

J.J. Killeen TCU 72 75 73 220 +4
Daniel Brunson Charleston 74 78 68 220 +4
Rodney Thomas NC BState 74 75 71 220 +4
Vince Covello N. Florida 77 71 72 220 +4

24 Jason Oien Chio State 1 73 77 221 +5
Jordan Dempsey Cle Miss 75 77 6 221 +5
Tyler Garrett Texas A&M 77 71 73 221 +5

John Humphries LSU 74 73 74 221 +5

Hen Lowery Ole Miss 75 74 72 221 +5
Jarrod Gardner Cle Miss 73 77 71 22 +5

Andy Dustman Kentucky 74 2 75 227 +5
*John Beckert Kentucky 76 71 T4 223 +5

32 Doug Wade Chic State 75 74 73 222 +6
Ryan Coyne Kentucky 70 75 77 222 +6
Heath West L8y 75 75 72 222 +5

Matt Ackley Florida B8t 78 76 70 222 +6
Thomas CGiles Rhode Isl. 78 T2 72 222 NS

GCOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Dates:

Name

Tele Wightman

Mike Carbone

Andrew Medley
Kyle Bradley
tephen Polanski

Ben Osbrach

Brad Lusenhop
Peter Mitchell
Josh Goldstein
Mark Blakefield
Johnny Thompson
Exric Beaty
Philip Schardein

Stephen Davis
Adam Grodhaus
Nathan Goulding

Shaun Helmle

Jack Croyle
Erik Labitzke
James Clarke
Jay Cavanagh
Justin Walters

Rand Arbuckle
Rick Westbrook
David Denham

David Spitz
Ryan Dennis
Matt Boudreau

Jason Horrell

Kenneth Fahey
T. Fiese

™ H
[P

Andreas Hoegberg

Fernando Machareffe

Brad Beverly
Bruce McDonald
*Dan Grassman

Hyan Shears

The Florida Gators

Par:
Yardage:

School

Sco Florida
Rhode Isl.
Ole Miss
Charleston
TCU

UcCr
Florida St
Florida St
Charleston
Kentucky
N. Florida
Florida St
Kentucky

UCF
Charleston
LsuU

Texas A&M

Georglia St
N. Florida
Rhode Isl.
So Florida
NC State

Texas A&M
Florida 8t
Georgia S8t

Rhode Isl.
Ohio State
Ohio State

Georgia St
Charleston
So Florida

o Florids

->

Florida State SID

Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
0ld Memorial G.C.
10/15 - 10/16

Tampa, FL
(Today:10-16-2001)
72
7236
Scores

75 77 70 223
77 74 72 2223
77 72 74 223
75 73 75 223
77 72 74 223
78 74 72 224
78 72 74 224
79 74 71 224
79 70 75 224
78 73 73 224
72 76 76 224
75 72 77 224
73 77 74 224
77 76 72 225
76 77 72 225
75 72 78 225
75 76 75 226
78 76 73 227
74 80 73 227
73 74 80 227
73 72 a2 227
74 76 77 227
79 75 74 228
77 77 74 228
76 76 76 228
77 78 74 229
76 79 74 229
83 74 72 229
78 77 76 231
B2 77 73 232
78 81 73 232
76 76 B0 232
82 76 77 235
84 758 73 236
82 80 74 236
80 78 78 236
a5 78 76 239

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Developed by: Mark Laesch,

Golfstat
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+21
+11
+11

+12
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FINAL RESULTS Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
Individual 0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
” Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-16-2001)
Par: 72
Yardage: 7236
Fin. Name School Scores
74 Steve Shuert TCU Bl 78 B1 240 +24
75 Kevin Kahle UCF 59 79 74 242 426
76 Josh McCoy Texas A&M 81 B85 73 244 +28
77 Tory Carli UcrF 81 82 85 248 +372
78 Jason Eder So Florida 84 B8 89 261  +45

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM

Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
and More: www . GOLFSTAT . CCM

Check out Stats, Scores,
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FINAL RESULTS Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
0ld Memcorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-16-2001)
rar: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School Scores
1 Florida, U. of 282 273 278 842
1 Camilo Villegas 73 62 72 207
2 Bubba Dickerson 70 69 68 208
T 7 Ari Savolainen 78 70 €8 214
T 13 Dalton Melnyk 73 72 73 218
T 15 Camilo Benedetti 76 74 €9 219
T 2 North Florida, U. of 293 289 287 869
T 5 Brad Schwartz 71 70 72 213
T 13 John Limanti 76 72 70 218
T 18 Vince Covello 77 71 72 220
T 42 Johnny Thompson 72 76 76 224
T 54 Erik Labitzke 74 80 73 227
T 2 TCU 296 284 289 869
T 3 Adam Rubinson 71 70 70 211
) Andy Doeden 76 67 72 215
T 18 J.J. Killeen 72 75 73 220
T 37 Stephen Polanski 77 72 74 223
74 Steve Shuert 81 78 81 240
4 Kentucky, U. of 289 230 293 872
T 5 John Holmes 72 70 71 213
T 24 Andy Dustman 74 72 75 221
T 32 Ryan Coyne 70 75 77 222
T 42 Mark Blakefield 78 73 73 224
T &2 Philip Schardein 73 77 74 224
5 Ohio State Univ. 230 292 251 873
T 3 Justin Collins 68 71 72 211
T 24 Jason QOien 71 73 77 221
T 32 Doug Wade 75 74 73 222
T 62 Ryan Dennis 76 79 74 229
T &2 Matt Boudreau 83 74 72 223
T 6 Mississippi, U. of 297 285 285 877
T 15 Tommy Clement 74 72 73 2183
T 24 Jordan Dempsey 75 77 53 221
T 24 Ben Lowery 75 74 T 221
T 24 Jarrod Gardner 73 77 71 221
T 37 Andrew Medley 7T 72 74 223
T 6 North Carolina State 294 254 289 B77
T 7 Jason Moon 72 69 73 214
10 Garth Mulroy 74 74 2 216
T 1 Rodney Thomas 74 75 Fl 220
T 54 Jugrin Walters 74 76 77 227
£3 Faernando Machareffe 82 75 77 235

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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FINAL RESULTS Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
014 Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dateg: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-16-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School scores
8 Louisiana State U. 298 291 296 g86
T 18 Garrett Prather 75 71 74 220
T 24 John Humphries 74 73 74 221
T 32 Heath West 75 75 72 222
T 50 Nathan Goulding 75 72 78 225
65 Jason Horrell 78 77 76 221
9 Florida State Univ. 306 294 28BS 8893
T 32 Matt Ackley 7€ 76 70 222
T &2 Brad Lusenhop 78 72 74 224
T 42 Peter Mitchell 79 74 71 224
T 42 Eric Beaty 75 72 77 224
T 59 Rick Westbrook 77 77 74 228
10 Charleston, Coll. of 304 298 28§ 891
T 18 Daniel Brunson 74 78 68 220
T 37 Kyle Bradley 75 73 75 223
T 42 Josh Goldstein 7% 70 75 224
T 50 Adam Grodhaus 76 77 72 225
T 70 Rruce McDonald 82 80 74 236
11 Rhode Island, U. of 305 2957 281 B93
T 32 Thomas Giles 78 72 72 222
T 37 Mike Carbone 77 74 72 223
T 54 James Clarke 73 74 80 227
T 62 David Spitz 77 78 74 229
T 66 Kenneth Fahey B2 77 73 232
12 Texas A&M University 308 295 291 B3z
T 15 Stephen Reed 77 73 69 219
T 24 Tyler Garrett 77 71 73 221
53 Shaun Helmle 75 76 75 226
T 59 rand Arbuckle 79 75 74 228
76 Josh McCoy 81 B85 78 244
13 Georgia State Univ. 306 3206 280 502
T 18 Henrik Sevegran 74 75 71 220
T 54 Jack Croyle 7B 76 7 227
T 59 David Denham 76 76 76 228
T 66 0D.J. Fiesge 78 81 73 232
T 70 Brad Beverly 24 73 73 236
14 So. Florida, U. of 304 256 305 905
T 11 Ricarde Carrillo 72 £3 76 217
T 37 Tele Wightman 75 77 71 223
T 54 Jay Cavanagh 73 72 82 227
73 Ryan Shears 85 78 76 239
78 Jason Eder B4 88 59 261

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Fin.

T 11
T 24
T 70

15
42
50
66
75
77

01d Memorial G.C.
Dates: 10/15%5 - 10/16

Par: 72
Yardage: 7236
School Scores
Central Florida, U. 312 305 2
Ben Osbrach 78 74
Stephen Davis 77 76
Andreag Hoegberg 76 76
Kavin Kahle 89 79
Tory Carli 81 82
Individuals School Sco
Robert Litsey Florida 76
John Beckett Kentucky 76

Dan Grassman

So Florida 80

The Florida Gators -> Florida State SID

Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

Tampa, FL
(Today:10-16-2001)

38 815

72 224

7e 225

80 232

74 242

85 248

res
69 72 217
71 74 221
78 78 236

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Dalton Melnyk
Garrett Prather
Jordan Dempsey

A Group Tied at

Adam Rubinson
Justin Collins
Camilo Benedetti
Camilo villegas
Vince Covello
ba Dickerson
Ari Savclainen
Ricardo Carrillo
Daniel Brunson
John Limanti
Eric Beaty
Robert Litsey
Jason Moon

A Group Tied at

Bubba Dickerscon
Camilo Villegas
Brad Schwartz
Jonhn Holmes
Jason Moon
Ryan Covne

John Humphries
Ben Lowery
Garth Mulroy
Rodney Thomasg
Justin Collins
John Limanti
John Beckett
son Oien

.y Doeden
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
Statistical Player Leaders
Date Printed:

PAR 3
Florida
LsU
Ole Miss

SCORING

2.83 -2
2.83 -2
2.82 -2
2.92 -1

PAR 4 SCORING

TCU

Chioc State
Florida
Florida

N. Florida
Florida
Florida

So Florida
Charleston
N. Florida
Florida &t
Florida

NC State

PAR 5
Florida
Florida
N. Florida
Kentucky
NC State
Kentucky
LsU
Ole Miag
NC State
NC State
Ohic State
N. Florida
Kentucky
Chio State
TCouU

3.70 -9
3.83 -5
3.87 -4
3.87 -4
3.87 -4
3.83 -2
3.93 -2
3.93 -2
3.97 -1
3.97 -1
4.00 E
4.00 E
4.00 E
4.03 +1
SCORING

4 .42 -7
4.50 -6
4 .50 -6
4 .58 -5
4.67 -4
4.75 -3
4.78 =3
4.75 ~3
4.78 -3
4.75 -3
4.75 -3
4.75 -3
4,83 -2
4 .83 -2
4 .83 -2

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE
Developed by:

2001,

10-16-2001

Ari Savolainen
vince Covello
Johnny Thompson
Shaun Helmle
Doug Wade
Justin Collins
Jason Moon

John Holmes
Bubba Dickerson
Dalton Melnyk
Camilo Benedetti
Peter Mitchell

Camilo Villegas
Andy Doeden
Adam Rubinson
Tyler Garrett
Justin Collins
Ricardo Carrillo
Bubba Dickerson
Brad Schwartz
Garth Mulroy
John Holmes
Ryan Coyne
Camilo Benedetti
A Group Tied at

Andrew Medley
Thomas Giles
Henrik Sevegran
Robert Litsey
Josh Goldstein
Stephen Polanski
Jason Olen
Tommy Clement
Jason Horrell
Nathan Goulding
J.J. Killeen
Garrett Prather
Stephen Davis

A Group Tied at

SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch,
All Rignts Resgerved, Golfstac
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

Date Printed:

PAR 3 SCORING

Charleston, Coll. of 31.05 +3
Louisiana State U. 3.058 +3
Mississippi, U. of 3.05 +3
Kentucky, U. of 3.10 +6
TCU 32.10 +6
Rhode Isgland, U. of 3.12 +7
Florida, U. of 2.12 +7
Texas A&M University 3.12 +7
North Florida, U. of 3.22 +13
Centyral Florida, U. 3.25 415
Florida State Univ. 3.25 +15
North Carolina State 3.30 +18
Chio State Univ. 3.30 +18
Georgia State Univ. 3.32 +18
So. Flerida, U. of 3.42 +25

PAR 4 SCORING

Florida, U. of 3.94 -9
North Florida, U. of 4,07 +11
TCuU 4.08 +13
Chio State Univ. 4.10 +15
Charleston, Coll. of 4,12 +18
Florida State Univ. 4,12 +18
North Carclina State 4,14 +21
Mississippi, U. of 4.16 +24
Kentucky, U. of 4.18 +27
Rhode Island, U. of 4.20 +30
Louisiana State U, 4.20 +30
Texas A&M University 4.23 +34
So. Florida, U. of 4,25 +37
Georgia State Uniwv. 4.25 +38
Central Florida, U. 4.38 +57

PAR 5 SCORING

Florida, U. of 4.80 ~-12
Kentucky, U. of 4.85 -9
North Carolina State 4,88 -7
Migsigsippi, U. of 4.97 -2
North Plorida, U. of 4.87 -2
Ohioc Srate Univ. 4.%8 -1
Ceorgia State Univ. 5.10 +5
Louisiana State U. 5.10 + &
Florida State Univ. 5.15 +9
TCU 5.17 +10
Rhode Island, U. of 5.27 +16
Texas A&M University 5.28 +17
Central Florida, U. 5.32 +18
5o, Florida, U. of .42 425
Charieston, Coll. of .48 427

GOLFsSTAT COLLEGIATE

Statistical Team Leaders

10-16-2001

FAGLES
Florida, U. of 5
North Florida, U. of 2
Ohio State Univ. 2
Texas A&M University 1
North Carclina State 1
Kentucky, U. of 1
Florida State Univ. 1

BIRDIES
Florida, U. of 62
Kentucky, U. of 51
North Carolina State 49
TCU 48

Texas A&M University 44
North Florida, U. of 43

Mississippi, U. of 42
Florida State Univ. 42
So. Florida, U. of 40
Ohio State Univ. 39
ILouisiana State U. 36
Georgila State Univ. 35
Charleston, Coll. of 32
Rhode Island, U. of 27
Central Florida, U. 26
PARS
Rhode Izland, U. cf 178
Louisiana State U. 176
Charleston, Col.. of 174
Mississippi, U. of 172
North Flerida, U. of 166
TCU 163
Ohic 8tate Univ. 163
Georgia State Univ. 162
North Carolina State 187
Florida State Univ. 157
Kentucky, U. of 156
Florida, U. of 152
Central Florida, U. 150
Texas AsM University 148
8o, PFlorida, U. of 141

SCORING 5Y5TEM

Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfgtat
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#

Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
Course Scoring Summary
Date Printed: 10-16-2Z001
Course # 1

Hole Par Yards Rd. 1 Rd. 2 Rd. 3 Rd. 4 Total
1 4 433 4 .46 4,28 4.13 4,29
2 4 473 4.27 4.15 4.03 4,15
3 5 632 5.47 5.23 5.14 5.28
4 3 223 3.03 3.29 2,17 3.16
5 4 459 4.76 4.51 4.36 4.54
6 4 3380 4.19 4.09 3.90 4.06
7 3 164 3.22 3.09 3.05 3.12
8 4 338 3.94 3.21 3.86 3.50
9 5 562 5.19 4.92 4.95 5.02
10 4 444 4.17 4 .06 4.01 4.08
11 3 211 3.40 3.17 2.22 3.16
12 5 597 4.91 4 .77 4.390 4.86
13 4 314 3.77 3.81 3.88 3.82
14 4 436 4,08 4.15 3.535 4.08
15 4 423 4.22 4.10 4.06 4.13
- - - - FDB':. e 10 = =y '211)1)
Par Yards Eagle Eagle Birds Par Bogey Bogey Other
4 433 30 236 120 20 2
4 473 52 318 82 10 6
5 632 52 274 112 18 12
3 223 52 308 90 16 2
4 459 26 228 164 42 8
4 3580 80 282 84 12
3 164 60 324 62 14 8
4 338 4 110 296 44 14
5 562 6 102 268 70 14 8
4 444 56 328 74 10
3 211 62 286 106 10 4
5 537 8 154 218 72 16
4 436 76 256 82 12 2
4 423 64 300 B8 12 4
5 519 2 84 220 112 36 14
3 167 42 290 106 26 4
4 451 24 238 138 52 16
Total 72 7236 26 1274 5028 1664 340 82

GOLFETAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserverd, Golfatat

Check out 8Statg, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT . COM




FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
CONTACT: Chuck Walsh (850) 644-1077
DATED: October 15, 2001

FRESHMAN BEATY LEADS SEMINOLE MEN’S GOLF TEAM AT GARY KOCH INTERCOLLEGIATE

TAMPA, Fla. — Florida State University freshman Eric Beaty shot an even-par 72 in Monday’s second round and moved
into a tie for 19" place in the individual standings after the second round of the Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Intercollegiate at the
0Old Memorial Golf Course. Beatty lead a Seminole charge in the second round as he and junior Brad Lusenhop shot matching
scores of 72 as Florida State moved into a tie for ninth place in the team standings.

Beaty, who is in the Seminoles’ starting lineup for the third time during his just-beginning career, shot an even par 72 in
round two after carding a three-over par 75 in the first round. He has shot 75 or better in six of his eight rounds this fall. He
begins the third round of play in 19th place and is only 12 strokes off the pace set by Camilo Villegas of Florida.

Junior Brad Lusenhop also played well in round two as he matched Beatty with an even-par 72. After an uncharacteristic
five-over par 77 in the first round, Lusenhop gained 19 spots in the individual standings and begins round three in a tie for 38

place.

Junior Matt Ackley, who is competing in his first tournament since the spring of 2000, shook off the rust and played well
in both rounds. He was the third highest ranking Seminole following the second round after shooting a pair of four-over par 76’s.

The Seminoles, who were in a tie for 12™-place in the team standings following the first round, shot a season-best team
round of 294 and moved up three spots during the second round.

Villegas shot a competitive course record 62 in the second round to lead Florida to the top of the team standings heading
into the third round. He birdied 10 holes and parred the other eight en route to his course record score. Florida shot a two-round
total of 565 and leads second place Kentucky by 14 strokes. No. 1 ranked Texas Christian is in third place, 15 stokes behind the

Gators.
The tournament concludes Tuesday with a third and final round of 18 holes.

Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Intercollegiate/Oct. 15-16, 2001/(Individual - 2" Round Results)
0Old Memorial Golf Course/Tampa, Fla.
9/15 Florida State 306 294 600

T19 Eric Beaty 75 72 147
T38 Brad Lusenhop 78 72 150
T49 Matt Ackley 76 76 152
T56 Peter Mitchell 79 74 153
T59 Rick Westbrook 77 77 154

Gary Keeh/Cleveland Golf Intercollegiate/Oct. 15-16, 2001/(Team - 2" Round Results)
Old Memorial Gelf Course/Tampa, Fla.

i. Florida 565 9, Florida State 600
2. Kentucky 579 South Florida 600
3, Texas Christian 580 11. Rhode Island 602
4. North Florida 582 Col. of Charleston 602

Ohio State 582 13. Texas A&M 603
6. NC State 588 14, Georgia State 612
7. Louisiana State 590 5. Central Florida 517
3 Mississippi 592

--www.seminoles.come--

Box 2195 = Tallahas Florida 32316

WWW.SEMin i?i es.com
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UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA SPORTS INFORMATION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MONDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2001

CONTACT: AARON DEWALL AT THE TAMPA BEST WESTERN HOTEL (813)
971-8930

GATOR GOLFER SETS COURSE RECORD, FLORIDA LEADS KENTUCKY BY
14 STROKES AT GARY KOCH/CLEVELAND GOLF INTERCOLLEGIATE

TAMPA, Fla. -- Sophomore Camilo Villegas shot a competitive course record 62
in leading defending national champion and 10" ranked Florida to a first place
lead after day one at the third annual Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Men's
Intercollegiate Monday at Old Memorial Golf Course. Florida shot a two-round
565 and leads second place Kentucky (579) by 14 strokes. No. 1 ranked TCU is
in third place at 580. The final round will begin tomorrow at 8 a.m. Florida will
tee off at 8:30 a.m.

Villegas shattered the former course record of 64 held by professional tour
member Spider Miller. The record is competitive because tournament co-
sponsor Gary Kach shot a 66 from the pro tees on multiple ocassions with club
members. Villegas' round was shot under tournament conditions on the par-72
course. In addition, Villegas' 62 was the lowest round shot by a Gator since
1999 when Steve Scott fired a 63 in the Gator Invitational. According to school
records, it is also the second lowest round registered in school history. The
Florida record-low round is 61 shot three times (Billy Turner in 1857; Adam
Armagost in 1981; Brian Gay in 1994) but it was accomplished the University of
Florida's par-70 course.

Villegas, a sophomore from Medellin, Columbia, leads the field with a two-round
135. After shooting a first round 73, Villegas birdied 10 holes and parred the
other eight en route to his Old Memorial record.

Florida junior Bubba Dickerson, who is playing with a sore shoulder, is currently
tied for second place after shooting a 70-69-139. Ohio State’'s Justin Collins is
also tied second after shooting a 68-71-138. Four individuals including TCU's
Adam Rubinson, North Carolina State's Jason Moon, South Florida's Ricardo
Carrillo and North Florida's Brad Schwartz are tied for fourth at 141,

Florida junior Dalton Melynk, who is competing in his first collegiate invitational is
currently tied for 11" place after shooting a 73-72-145, junior Ari Savolainen is
tied for 15™ with a 76-70-146 and senior Camilo Benedetti is tied for 38" with a
76-74-130. Junior Robert Litsey, competing as an individual, shot a 76-69-145.

Florida (292-273-565) began round two in third place after shooting a 292, but
the Gators used Villegas’' 62 Dickerson's 83 to take the lead. Kentucky led the
field after the first round as it shot a combined 289 (+1), followed by Ohio State
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(290, +2). Other local teams competing include South Florida, Central Florida,
North Florida.

The field features three of Golfweek’s top-10 nationally ranked teams, five of th:
top-30 nationally ranked teams (1. TCU, 8. Ohio State, 10. Florida, 17. College of
Charleston, and 30. North Florida) and nine of the nation's top-50 ranked
individuals including Florida’s Camilo Villegas (No. 10) and 2001 U.S. Amateur
champion Bubba Dickerson (No. 13).

In its third year, the Gary Koch Intercollegiate is hosted by the University of
Florida and the University of Central Florida and is being held in honor of former
University of Florida golfer Gary Koch. Koch, who is on hand at the tournament,
is a member of the Gators' 1973 NCAA championship team, captured 10
collegiate tournament titles and was a four-time All America selection as a Gator
letterwinner from 1871-73. After graduation, Koch made an impact on the PGA
Tour as he won six events and his earnings totaled over $1 million. In 1930,
Koch embarked on a career in broadcast as a golf analyst for ESPN before going

to NBC-TV in 1887,

The Old Memorial Golf Course is a par-72, 7,236-yard course. Last year, Florida
won the event with a 6-under par three-round total of 858 as 2001 NCAA
medalist Nick Gilliam led the Gators with a second-place finish,

--UF--
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

ndividual 014 Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. Tep 20 Teams Scores

1 Fleorida, U. of 292 273 565

2 Kentucky, U. of 288 290 579

3 TCU 256 284 580

4 North Florida, U. of 293 289 582

Ohio State Univ. 250 282 582

& North Carolina State 294 294 588

7 Louisiana State U. 299 291 590

8 Migsissippi, U. of 297 295 592

9 Florida State Univ. 306 294 600

S8o. Florida, U. of 304 296 500

11 Rhode Island, U. of 305 297 602

Charleston, Coll. of 304 298 502

13 Texas A&M University 308 235 503

14 Georgia State Univ. 306 3Ce6 612

15 Central Florida, U. 312 205 617

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Camilo Villegas Florida 73 62 135
2 Bubba Dickerson Florida 70 €69 139
Justin Collins Ohio State 68 71 139
4 Adam Rubinson TCU 71 70 141
Jason Moon NC 3State 72 63 141
Ricardo Carrillo So Florida 72 €39 141
Brad Schwartz N. Florida 71 70 141
8 John Holmes Kentucky 72 70 142
9 Andy Doeden TCU 76 g7 143
10 Jason Oien Ohic State 71 73 144
11 Ryan Coyne Kentucky 70 75 145
Jay Cavanagh So Florida 73 72 145
Dalton Melnyk Florida 73 72 145
*Robert Litsey Florida 76 69 145
15 Garrett Prather ~8U 75 7 146
Ari Savolainen Florida 76 70 146
Andy Dustman Kentucky 74 72 146
Tommy Clement Ole Miss 74 72 146
15 John Humphries L8U 74 73 147
Jamea Clarks Rhode Isl. E 74 147
J.J. Killeen TCU 72 75 147
Eric Beaty Florida 35t 75 72 147
Nathan Goulding LEU 75 72 147
*John Beckett Kentucky 76 71 147

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (L) 2001, A1l Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out SBtats, Scores, and More: www , COLFETAT.COM
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

AR
J ol

ndividual cld Memorial G.C. Tampa,
Dates: 10/15 - 10/1¢6 (Today:10-15-2001)
Par: 72
Yardage: 7236
Fin. Name School Scores

1 Camilo villegas Florida 73 52 135 -9
2 Bubba Dickerson Florida 70 69 139 -5
Justin Collins Ohio State 68 71 139 -5
4 Adam Rubinson TCU 71 70 141 -3
Jagon Moon NC State 72 69 141 -3
Ricardo Carrillc So Florida 72 69 141 -3
BRrad Schwartz N. Florida 71 70 141 -3
g John Holmes Kentucky 72 70 142 -2
9 Andy Doeden TCU 76 67 143 -2
10 Jason Oien Ohioc State 71 73 144 E
11 Ryan Coyne Kentucky 70 75 145 +1
Jay Cavanagh So Florida 73 72 145 +1
Dalton Melnyk Florida 73 72 145 +1
*Robert Litsey Florida 76 69 145 +1
Garrett Prather LSsU 75 71 146 +2
Ari Savolainen Florida 76 70 146 +2
Andy Dustman Kentucky 74 72 146 +2
Tommy Clement Ole Miss 74 72 146 +2
15 John Humphries LSU 74 73 147 +3
James Clarke Rhode Isl. 73 74 147 +3
J.J. Killeen TCU 72 75 147 +3
Eric Beaty Florida 3t 75 72 147 +3
Nathan Goulding LSU 75 72 147 +3
*Tohn Beckett Kentucky 76 71 147 +3
25 John Limanti N. Florida 76 72 148 +4
Kyle Bradley Charleston 75 73 148 +4é
Garth Mulroy NC State 74 74 148 +4
Tyler Garrett Texas AEM 77 71 148 +4&
Johnny Thompaon N. Florida 72 76E 148 +4
Vince Covello N. Florida 77 71 148 +4
31 Andrew Medley Ole Miss 7 72 149 +5
Josh Goldstein Charleston 79 70 149 +5
Doug Wade Ohio State 75 74 1439 +5
Henrik Sevegran Georgia St 74 75 1439 +5
Ben Lowery Ole Migs 75 74 149 +5
Stephen Polanski TCU 77 72 143 +5
Rodney Thomas NC State 74 75 143 +5

CGOLFETAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYZTEM

Developed by: Mark Laeschn, Golista:

COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfs:tat
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf

Name

Brad Lusenhop
Stephen Reed
Camilo BRenedetti
Heath West
Justin Walters
Jarrod Gardner
Thomas Giles
Philip Schardein

Mike Carbone
Mark Blakefield
Shaun Helmle

Ben Osbrach

Tele Wightman
Jordan Dempsey
Andreas Hoegberg
Matt Ackley
David Denham
Daniel Brunson

Peter Mitchell
Stephen Davis
Adam Grodhaus

Jack Croyle

Erik Labitzke
Rand Arbuckle
Rick Westbrook

David Spitz
Ryan Dennis
Jason Horrell

Matt Boudreau

¥ernando Machareffe
*Dan CGrazsman

Kenneth Fahey
Steve Shuert
D.J. Fiege

Bruce McDonald
Brad

Tory
Hyan

Beverly
Carli
Shears

Dev

COLFSTAT
el

0l1d Memorial G.C.
Dates:

10/15 -
Par:
Yardage:

School
Florida St
Texas A&M
Florida
L&8U

NC State
Ole Miss
Rhode Isl.
Kentucky

Rhode Isl.
Kentucky
Texas A&M

UCF

Sc Florida
Ole Miss
UCF
Florida St
Georgia St
Charlesten

Florida 8t
UCF
Charleston

Georgia St
N. Florida
Texas A&M
Florida St

Rhode Isl.
Ohic State
LSU

Ohic State

[0

NC State

a
S Florida

1}
=T

Rhede Izl.
TCU
GCeorgia St

Charleston
Georgia St

UCcHE
8o Plorida

|

t

10/16

(Today:10-15-2001)

Inter
Tampa,
72
7236
Scores

78 72
77 73
76 74
75 75
74 76
73 77
78 72
73 77
77 74
78 73
75 76
78 74
75 77
75 77
76 76
76 76
76 76
74 78
79 74
77 76
76 77
78 76
74 80
79 75
77 TF
77 78
76 79
78 77
832 74
82 76
BG 78
82 77
81 78
78 Rl
82 80
g4 79
81 82
85 7B
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

ndividual 0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-2001)
Par: 72

vardage: 7236

Fin. Name School Scores
76 Josh McCoy Texas A&M 81 85 166 +22
77 Kevin Kahle UCF 89 78 168 +24
78 Jagon Eder So Florida 84 88 172 +28

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

Check out Stats, Scores, and More: www . GOLFSTAT . COM
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

01ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School scores
1 Florida, U. of 2382 273 565
1 Camilo Villegas 73 62 135
T 2 Bubba Dickerson 70 63 139
T 11 Dalton Melnyk 73 72 145
T 15 Ari Savolainen 76 70 146
T 328 Camilo Benedetti 76 74 150
2 Kentucky, U. of 289 230 579
8 John Holmes 72 70 142
T 11 Ryan Coyne 70 75 145
T 15 Andy Dustman 74 72 146
T 38 Philip Schardein 73 77 150
T 46 Mark BRlakefield 78 73 151
2 TCU 296 284 580
T 4 Adam Rubinson 71 70 141
9 Andy Doeden 76 67 143
T 19 J.J. Killeen 72 75 147
T 31 Stephen Polanski 77 72 149
T 69 Steve Shuert 1 78 159
T 4 North Florida, U. of 293 289 582
T 4 Brad Schwartz 71 70 141
T 25 John Limanti 76 72 148
T 25 Johnny Thompson 72 76 148
T 25 Vince Covello 77 71 148
T 59 Erik Labitzke 74 80 154
T 4 Ohio State Univ. 280 292 582
T 2 Justin Collins - 68 71 139
10 Jason Oien 71 73 144
T 31 Doug Wade 75 74 149
T 63 Ryan Dennis 76 79 155
66 Matt Boudreau 83 74 157
& North Carclina State 2%4 Z%4 588
T 4 Jason Moon 72 658 141
T 25 Garth Mulroy 74 74 148
T 31 Rodney Thomas 74 75 14%9
T 38 Justin Walters 74 76 180
T 67 Fernando Machareffe 82 76 158
7 I.ouisiana State U. 299 291 530
T 15 Garrett Prather 75 71 146
T 19 John Humphries 74 73 147
T 13 Nathan Coulding 75 72 147
T 38 Heath West 75 75 150
T B3 Jason Horrell 78 77 155

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

Cld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School Scores
8 Missigsippi, U. of 257 295 592
T 15 Tommy Clement 74 72 146
T 31 Andrew Medley 77 72 149
T 31 Ben Lowery 75 74 149
T 38 Jarrod Gardner 73 77 150
T 495 Jordan Dempsey 75 77 152
T 9 Florida State Univ. 306 294 600
T 19 Eric Beaty 75 72 147
T 38 Brad Lusenhop 78 72 150
T 49 Matt Ackley 76 76 152
T 56 Peter Mitchell 79 74 153
T 59 Rick Westbrook 77 77 154
T 9 So. Florida, U. of 304 296 600
T 4 Ricarde Carrillo 72 69 141
T 11 Jay Cavanagh 73 72 148
T 49 Tele Wightman 75 77 182
T 73 Ryan Shears 85 78 163
78 Jason Eder 84 88 172
T 11 Rhode Island, U. of 305 297 602
T 19 James Clarke 73 74 147
T 28 Thomas Giles 78 72 150
T 46 Mike Carbone 77 74 151
T 63 David Spitz 77 78 155
T 69 Kenneth Fahey 82 77 159
T 11 Charleston, Coll. of 304 298 602
T 25 Kyle Bradley 75 73 148
T 21 Josh Goldstein 79 70 149
T 49 Daniel Brunson 74 78 152
T 56 Adam Grodhaus 76 77 153
72 Bruce McDonald 82 80 162
13 Texas A&M University 308 295 603
T 25 Tyler Garrett 77 71 148
T 38 Stephen Reed 77 73 150
T 46 Shaun Helmle 75 75 151
T 59 Rand Arbucklie 75 75 154
76 Josh McCoy 81 B5 1686
1 Georgia State Univ. 306 306 612
T 31 Henrik Sevegran 74 75 1459
T 49 David Denham 76 76 152
T &g Jack Crovyle 78 76 154
T &3 D.J. Fiesge 78 81 1553
T 73 Brad Beverly g4 79 163

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School Scores
15 Central Florida, U. 312 305 617
T 49 Ben Osbrach 78 74 182
T 49 Andreas Hoegberg 76 76 152
T 56 Stephen Davis 77 76 153
T 73 Tory Carli 81 82 163
77 Kevin Kahle 89 79 168
Fin. Individuals School Scoras
T 11 Robert Litsey Florida 76 69 145
T 19 John Beckett Kentucky 76 71 147
T 67 Dan Grassman So Florida 80 78 158

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Marx Laesch, Golfgtat
COPYRIGHT (C) 2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstaxz

Check out Stats, Scores, and More; www . GOLFSTAT . COM
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-
Par: 72
Yardage: 7236

Top 20 Teams Scores

Kentucky, U. of 289 * thauﬁkS

Ohio State Uniwv, 290

Florida, U. of 292

North Florida, U. of 2983

North Carolina State 294 ]y QY?VOY.

TCU 296

Mississippi, U. of 297

Louisiana State U, 259

Charleston, Coll. of 304

So. Florida, U. of 304

Rhode Island, U. of 305

Florida State Univ. 306

Georgia State Uniwv. 306

Texas A&M University 308

Central Florida, U. 312
Top 20 Players School Scores
Justin Collins Ohio State 34- 34 68
Bubba Dickerson Florida 3%8- 31 70
Ryan Coyne Kentucky 3g~ 32 70
Jason Oien Qhio State 36~ 35 71
Adam Rubinson TCU 36- 35 71
Brad Schwartz N. Florida 38- 33 71
John Holmes Kentucky 38- 34 72
Jason Moon NC State 36~ 36 72
Ricardo Carrillo So Florida 37~ 35 72
J.J. Killeen TCU 37- 35 72
Johnny Thompson N. Florida 36- 26 72
Camilo Villegas Florida 36- 27 73
James Clarke Rhode Iel. 37- 36 72
Jay Cavanagh So Florida 38~ 35 73
Jarrod Gardner Ole Miss 37- 36 73
Dalton Melnyk Florida 36- 37 73
Philip Schardein Kentucky 36~ 37 73
Garth Mulroy NC State 37~ 37 74
Henrik Sevegran Georgia St 38~ 36 74
John Humphries L8U 39- 35 74
Erik Labitzke N. Florida 38- 36 7
Andy Dustman Kentucky 35« 39 74
Justin Walters N State 41~ 33 74
Daniel Brunson Charlezton 36~ 38 74
Tommy Clemant Cle Migs 38~ 36 74
Rodney Thomas NC State 37- 37 74
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter
0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-2001)

* Individual

Par: 72
Yardage: 72326
Fin. Name School Scores

1 Justin Collins Ohic State 34- 34 68 -4
2 Bubba Dickerson Florida 39- 31 70 -2
Ryan Coyne Kentucky 38- 32 70 -2

4 Jason Oien Ohic State 36- 35 71 -1
Adam Rubinscn TCU 36- 35 71 -1
Brad Schwartz N. Florida 38- 33 71 -1

7 Johri Holmes Kentucky 38- 34 72 E
Jagon Moon NC State 36- 36 72 B
Ricardo Carrillo So Florida 37- 35 72 E

J.J. Killeen TCU 37- 35 72 E
Johnny Thompson N. Florida 36- 38 72 E

12 Camilo Villegas Florida 36- 37 73 +1
James Clarke Rhode Isl. 37- 36 73 +1

Jay Cavanagh So Florida 38- 135 73 +1
Jarrcd Gardner Cle Miss 37- 36 73 +1
Dalton Melnyk Florida 36~ 37 73 +1
Philip Schardein Kentucky 36~ 37 73 +1

18 Garth Mulroy NC State 37- 37 74 +2
Henrik Sevegran Georgia St 38- 36 74 +2

John Humphries LsU 39~ 35 74 +2

Erik Labitzke N. Florida 38- 36 74 +2
Andy Dustman Kentucky 35- 39 74 +2
Justin Walters NC State 41~ 33 74 +2
Daniel Brunson Charleston 36~ 28 74 +2
Tommy Clement Ole Miss 8- 26 74 +2
Rodney Thomas NC Starte 37- 37 74 +2

27 Kyle Eradley Charleston 37- 38 75 +3
Garrett Prather LsU 42- 33 75 +3

Tele Wightman So Florida 39- 36 75 +3
Jordan Dempsey Ole Miss 41~ 324 75 +3

Doug Wade Chic State 38~ 3¢ 75 +3

Eric Beaty Florida st 37~ 38 75 +2
Heath Wesgt LsY 40- 35 75 +73

Ban Lowery Ole Miss 35- 40 75 +3
Nathan Goulding L5U 37- 38 75 +3
Shaun Helmle Texap A&M 37~ 38 75 +3

37 John Limanti N. Florida 36- 40 76 +4
Adam Grodhaus Charleston 37~ 38 76 +4
Camilo Benedetti Florida 35- 41 76 -4

Andy Doeden TCU 38~ 38 7E& +4
Andreas Hoegberg UCr 18- 28 7a +4

GOLFSTAT COLLECIATE SCOORING BYSTEM

Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfscat

COPYRIGHT (C)

2001, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

* Individual Old Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-2001)
Par; 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. Name School Scores
37 Matt Ackley Florida St 41- 358 76 +4
Ari Savolainen Florida 40~ 36 76 +4
Ryan Dennis Ohio State 39- 37 76 +4
David Denham Georgia St 38- 138 76 +4
*Robert Litsey Florida 37- 39 76 -4
*John Beckett Kentucky 37~ 39 76 +4
48 Mike Carbone Rhode Isl, 41~ 36 77 +5
Andrew Medley le Miss 33- 38 77 5
Stephen Reed Texas A&M 38- 39 77 +5
Stephen Davis UCF 35- 42 77 +5
Tyler Garrett Texas A&M 38- 39 77 +5
David Spitz Rhode Isl. 40- 37 77 45
Rick Westbrook Florida St 37- 40 77 -5
Stephen Pelanski TCU 37- 40 77 +5
Vince Covello N. Florida 42- 35 77 +5
57 Ben Osbrach ucr 38~ 40 78 +6
Brad Lusenhop Florida &t 38- 40 78 +6
Jack Croyle Georgia St 38- 40 78 +6
Mark Blakefield Kentucky 36- 42 78 +6
D.J. Fiese Georgia St 40- 38 78 +6
Thomas Giles Rhode Isgl. 39~ 39 78 +6
Jagon Horrell LSU 38- 40 78 +6
64 Josh Goldstein Charleston 38~ 40 79 +7
Peter Mitchell Florida st 40~ 39 79 +7
Rand Arbuckle Texae A&M 40- 33 79 +7
67 *Dan Grassman So Florida 28- 41 80 +8
68 Tory Carli uce 40- 41 81 +9
Josh McCoy Texas A&M 39- 42 81 +9
S5teve Shuert TCU 43- 38 81 +9
71 Fernando Machareffe NC State 42~ 40 B2 +1D
Kenneth Fahey Rhode Isl. 42- 40 B2 +10
Bruce McDonald Charleston 43~ 3% g2 +10
74 Matt Boudreau Chio State 43- 40 83  +11
75 Brad Beverly Georglia St 42- 42 84 +12
Jason Eder S0 Florida 47- 37 84 412
77 Ryan Shears So Florida 40- 45 85 +13
78 Kevin Kahle uce 48. 41 29 417
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Today:10-15-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School Scores
1 Kentucky, U. of 285
T 2 Ryan Coyne 38- 22 70
T 7 John Holmes ig- 34 72
T 12 Philip Schardein 36- 37 73
T 18 Andy Dustman 35- 39 74
T 57 Mark Blakefield 36- 42 78
2 Ohio State Univ. 280
1 Jugtin Collins 34- 34 68
T 4 Jascon Oien 36- 35 71
T 27 Doug Wade 39- 36 75
T 37 Ryan Dennis 39- 37 76
74 Matt Boudreau 43~ 490 83
3 Florida, U. of 292
T 2 Bubba Dickerson i9- 31 70
T 12 Camilo Villegas 36- 37 73
T 12 Dalton Melnyk 36- 37 73
T 37 Camilo Benedetti 35- 41 76
T 37 Ari Savolainen 40- 36 76
4 North Florida, U. of 293
T 4 Brad Schwartz 38- 31 71
T 7 Johnny Thompson 36- 36 72
T 18 Erik Labitzke 38- 38 74
T 37 John Limanti 3e- 40 76
T 48 Vince Covello 42- 35 77
5 North Caroclina State 234
T 7 Jason Moon 26- 36 72
T 18 Garth Mulroy 37- 37 74
T 18 Justin Walters 41- 33 74
T 18 Rodney Thomas 37- 37 74
T 71 Fernando Machareffe 42- 40 82
) TCU 256
T 4 Adam Rubinson 36~ 358 71
T 7 J.J. Killsen 37- 35 72
T 37 andy Doeden 38- 38 76
T 48 Stephen Polanski 37~ 40 77
T &8 Steve Shuert 43- 38 81
7 Mississippi, U. of 297
T 12 Jarrod Gardner 37- 36 73
T 18 Tommy Clement 38- 36 74
T 27 Jordan Dempsey 41- 34 7
T 27 Ben Lowery 3i5- 40 75
T 48 Andrew Medley 38~ 3m 77
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Gary Koch/Cleveland Gelf Inter

0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 {Today:10-15-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School Scores
8 Louisiana S$tate U. 298
T 1 John Humphries 39- 35 74
T 27 Garrett Prather 42- 332 75
T 27 Heath West 40- 35 75
T 27 Nathan Goulding 37- 38 75
T 57 Jason Horrell 38- 40 78
T 9 Charleston, Ccll. of 304
T 18 Daniel Brunson 36~ 38 74
T 27 Kyle Bradley 37- 38 75
T 37 Adam Grodhaus 37- 39 76
T 64 Josh Goldstein 38- 40 79
T 71 Bruce McDonald 43- 39 82
T 9 So. Florida, U. of 304
T 7 Ricardo Carrillo 37- 38 72
T 12 Jay Cavanagh 38- 35 73
T 27 Tele Wightman 39- 36 75
T 75 Jason Eder 47~ 37 g4
77 Ryan Shears 40- 45 85
11 Rhode Island, U. of 205
T 12 James Clarke 37- 36 73
T 48 Mike Carbone 41- 36 77
T 48 David 8Spitz 40~ 37 77
T 57 Thomas Giles 39~ 39 78
T 71 Kenneth Fahey 42- 490 82
T 12 Florida State Univ,. 306
T 27 Eric Beaty 37- 38 75
T 37 Matt Ackley 41~ 35 76
T 48 Rick Westbrook 37- 40 77
T 57 Brad Lusenhop 38- 40 78
T 64 Peter Mitchell 40- 39 739
T 12 Georglia State Univ, 308
T 1 Henrik Sevegran 28- 38 74
T 37 David Denham Z8- 38 76
T 87 Jack Croyle 38- 42 78
T 57 D.J. Fiese 40~ 38 78
T 7% Brad Beverly 42- 472 2F:)
14 Texas A&M University 208
T 27 Shaun Helmle 37- 238 75
T 48 Stephen Reed 38- 39 77
T 48 Tyler Garrett 3g- 38 77
T &4 Rand Arbuckle 40- 39 75
T 68 Josh McCoy 39- 42 81

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Developed by: Mark Laesch, Golfstat



18/15/81 15:37:83 EDT The Florida Gators -> Florida State SID PAGE BB6

Gary Koch/Cleveland Golf Inter

0ld Memorial G.C. Tampa, FL
Dates: 10/15 - 10/16 (Teday:10-15-2001)
Par: 72

Yardage: 7236

Fin. School Scores
5 Central Florida, U. 312
T 37 Andreas Hoegberg 38- 38 76
T 48 Stephen Davis 35- 42 77
T 57 Ben Osbrach 38- 490 78
T 68 Tory Carli 40~ 41 81
78 Kevin Kahle 48- 41 83
Fin. Individuals School Scores
T 37 Robert Litsey Florida 37~ 39 76
T 37 John Beckett Kentucky 37- 39 76
&7 Dan Grassman Sc Florida 39- 41 80
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